EUT Type: 32” LCD TV/Monitor
FCC ID : R7DLC-32IU10
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-04-058
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
SCART2_LO/RO
        SW_FB/R/G/B
480I_Y/Cb/Cr(S)
TxT_Vout
H-DET
TxT_Vout
H-DET
LCD
LVDS
PanelTV-
SVP
BGA 320
TPA3001MSP3410
S-VIDIO
COMP
(RCA_L/R)
TUNER
F_SCART
H_SCART
DVI_I
COMPONENT
VPC3230
AD9882
CXA2069
SVHS_C
SVHS_Y
SCART2_VI/LI/RI
SCART2_ID
SCART2_VO
TV_V
SIF/AM_AUDIO
T
V
_O
SCART1_VI/LI/RI
SCART1_ID
SCART_FB/R/G/B
COMP_L/R
CVBS(S)
Y_OUT(S)
C_OUT(S)
TV_L/R
TV_L/R
TV_L/R
PI5V330
BA7657
TR
COMP_Y/Pr/
Pb
AUDIO_R/L
AUDIO_R/L
480i_Y/Cb/Cr(M)
TXT_FB/R/G/B
PC
(DSUB-15)
74HCT08
PC_VS/HS
VPC_HS/VS
VPC_HS/VS
VPC_HS1/VS1
             PC_VS/HS
                     PC_R/G/B
PC_DTV_HS/VS
(VPC_HS1/VS1)
PC_R/Pr
PC_G/Y
PC_B/Pb
         CAPD[0..23]
HSMP / HSPIP
VSMP / VSPIP
CLKMP / CLKPIP
CAPD
[8..23]
SDRAM
X2
SDA555
SDRAM
EEPROM
TXT_FB/R/G/B
C
P
U
_I
N
T
C
P
U
_W
R
C
P
U
_R
D
 C
P
U
_A
L
E
VPC_VS1/HS1
C
P
U
_A
D
[0
..7
]
L_SPK
R_SPK
SPEAKER
DPTV-32/37 Block Diagram
          CVBS(M)/Y_OUT(M)/C_OUT(M)
SIF/AM_AUDIO
EEPROM
EEPROM
EPROM
PC_AUDIO
JACK
PC_AUDIO_L/R
D-SUB9 DS232
RXD_UART
TXD_UART
TXT_FB,
(FB2_SVP)
TXT_FB,
(FB2_SVP)
`
DTV_Y/Pr/Pb
J-L003
VO_R[0..7]
VO_B[0..7]
V0_G[0..7]
DIG[0..23]
OP_HSYNC
OP_VSYNC
PCLK_OUT
OP_ENABLE
SVP_HSYNC
SVP_VSYNC
SVP_PCLK
SVP_ENABLE
9V
8V 5V 18.432MHz
18V
5V
5V 3.3V
3.3V
3.3V
20.25MHz
3.3V
2.5V
14.31818MHz
3.3V
3.3V
3.3V
2.5V
14.31818MHz
3.3V 2.5V